v.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

PARALLEL NETWORKS, LLC. §

Plaintiff, § §

Civil Action No. 6:10-cv-00491-LED

ADIDAS AMERICA, INC., et al., \$ (JURY TRIAL)

§

§

Defendants. §

FED. R. CIV. P. RULE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF DEFENDANTS BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION AND BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1, Defendant Briggs & Stratton Corporation ("Briggs & Stratton") states that it is a publicly traded corporation and identifies FMR LLC of 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, MA as owning more than 10 percent of its stock. Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Briggs & Stratton Corporation.

DATED: October 22, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Matthew M. Wolf

Matthew M. Wolf – Lead Attorney

D.C. Bar No. 454323

HOWREY LLP

1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 783-0800 Facsimile: (202) 383-6610

Email: wolfm@howrey.com

Gary J. Fischman

Texas Bar No. 00787469

HOWREY LLP

1111 Louisiana, 25th Floor

Houston, Texas 77002

Telephone: (713) 787-1400

Facsimile: (713) 787-1440

Email: fischmang@howrey.com

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS

BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION AND

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS

GROUP, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was filed

electronically in compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a) and served on all counsel who are

deemed to have consented to electronic service pursuant to Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A) via

the Court's CM/ECF system which will send notification electronically to all attorneys of

2

record. Any other counsel of record will be served by first class mail on this date.

Dated: October 22, 2010

/s/ Matthew M. Wolf

Matthew M. Wolf

DM_US:23504164_1